

GAHC030002362025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/43/2025

Sh. Punyo Chandra Chakma
S/o Late Biraj Moni Chakma
R/o- Village Borapansury-I Dist.- Lawngtlai, Mizoram-796770.

VERSUS

Union of India and 4 Ors.
R/b its Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of India, New Delhi-110001.
2:The Inspector General (IG)
Border Security Force (BSF)
Mizoram and Cachar Frontier
Masimpur
Silchar
Assam - 788025.

3:The Commanding Officer
Border Security Force
Borapansury Out Post
Chakma Autonomous District Council
District- Lawngtlai
Mizoram-796770.

4:The Deputy Commissioner
Electric Veng
District-Lawngtlai
Mizoram-796891.

5:The Land Revenue and Settlement Dept.
Chakma Autonomous District Council (CADC)
District-Lawngtlai
Mizoram-796770

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. B. Chakma

Advocate for the Respondent : Addl. AG/GA, Mizoram for R 4 & 5

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO
ORDER**

23.04.2026

Parties are represented by their respective counsels and it is submitted that the matter was referred for mediation but the same has failed.

In view of above, let the matter be listed again after three (3) weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry. Parties are at liberty to exchange further pleadings in the meantime.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant